
Thurs 18th April 
2.00 
 

Looking forward: Reimagining our 
branch – Felicity Hawke 

Weds 1st May 
7.30 
 

Zoe’s Place Children’s Hospice 
Judith Warner 

Thurs 16th May 
2.00 
 

Growing Old Gracefully 
Rosie Lee 

Mon 20th May 
10.00-1.00 
 

MEMBERS’ DAY AT ST JOHN’S HALL 
(Diocesan Event) 

Weds 5th June 
7.30 
 

Women’s Health 
Dr Sarah Raistrick 

Thurs 20th June 
2.00 
 

Strawberry Tea 

Sat 22nd June 
All day 
 

Provincial Gathering in Oxford 
Details to be confirmed 

Weds 3rd July 
7.00 
 

Pudding Party raising funds for AFIA 

Thurs 18th July 
2.00 
 

Afternoon of Reflection 
Revd Mary and Kal Rai 

Weds 7th Aug 
7.00 
 

Millennium Walk 
Meet at Queen and Castle 

Fri 9th Aug 
 

MARY SUMNER DAY 

Weds 4th Sept 
7.30 
 

RISE UP 2024 – What can we do about 
Domestic & Gender-based Violence? 
 
 

Thurs 19th Sept 
2.00 
 

Reflections of a DP 
Karen Morris 

Weds 2nd Oct 
10.00-1.00 
 

Packing Shoeboxes for Teams4U 
Small Hall 

Sat 12th Oct 
12.30-3.30 

MEMBERS’ CELEBRATORY LUNCH 
Venue TBA 
 

Thurs 17th Oct 
1.00 
 

Harvest Lunch 

Thurs 21st Nov 
2.00 

Support for Prisoners 
Update and writing Christmas cards 
 

Mon 25th Nov 
11.00 
 

DIOCESAN ADVENT CAROL SERVICE 
Venue TBA 

Thurs 19th Dec 
2.00 
 

Christmas Tea and Carols 
 

Thurs 16th Jan 
2.00 
 

TBA 

Thurs 20th Feb 
2.00 
 

TBA 

Thurs 20th March 
 

AGM 

Other dates to be arranged: 

• A visit and guided tour of the Cathedral 

• Diocesan Retreat 

• Thy Kingdom Come prayer event 

• RISE UP events against Domestic Violence 



Mothers’ Union is an international Christian Mission organisation 

working with people of all faiths and none. We are firmly rooted in 

a voluntary ethos centered on mutual respect and collaboration. 

Our vision is of a world where God’s love is shown through 

loving, respectful and flourishing relationships. 

 

Loving Lord 
We thank you for your love so freely 
given to us all. 
We pray for families around the world. 
Bless the work of the Mothers' Union 
as we seek to share your love 
through the encouragement, 
strengthening 
and support of marriage and family life. 
Empowered by your Spirit, 
may we be united in prayer and worship, 
and in love and service reach out 
as your hands across the world. 
In Jesus' name. Amen 

 

Branch Meetings 

Branch meetings are normally held on the 3rd Thursday 

afternoon of the month at 2.00 in the Large Hall 

In the summer (May to September) there is usually an 

evening meeting at 7.30 on the 1st Wednesday of the 

month. 

In addition, there are various events around the Diocese. 

See the Programme for further details, and check Church 

Notices and the St John’s Mothers’ Union Facebook Page 

for the latest information. 

 

ST JOHN’S KENILWORTH BRANCH 

Programme 2024-25 

Transformation Now! 
 
 

You are very welcome to come along to any 
meeting, whether you are a member or not 

 
 

 

Mothers’ Union St John Kenilworth 

 

 

Committee 

Felicity Hawke – Leader 0777 307 9447 

Nessa Kerby  Rosie Lee  Margaret Mercer 

Mavis Tingay Pauline Wardill 


